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WHO Weight-for-Age Reference Table
HANDOUT

5.1
Day 2 Session 5

Weight-for-age Standard Table – Boys and Girls 0–59 months (WHO) (With ‘mild’ status)*

BOYS GIRLS

Sex Age 
(mon)

Green
(Normal)

Yellow
(Mild)

Orange
(Moderate)

Red
(Severe) Sex Age 

(mon)
Green

(Normal)
Yellow
(Mild)

Orange
(Moderate)

Red
(Severe)

M 0 3.3 2.9 2.5 2.1 F 0 3.2 2.8 2.4 2.0

M 1 4.5 3.9 3.4 2.9 F 1 4.2 3.6 3.2 2.7

M 2 5.6 4.9 4.3 3.8 F 2 5.1 4.5 3.9 3.4

M 3 6.4 5.7 5.0 4.4 F 3 5.8 5.2 4.5 4.0

M 4 7.0 6.2 5.6 4.9 F 4 6.4 5.7 5.0 4.4

M 5 7.5 6.7 6.0 5.3 F 5 6.9 6.1 5.4 4.8

M 6 7.9 7.1 6.4 5.7 F 6 7.3 6.5 5.7 5.1

M 7 8.3 7.4 6.7 5.9 F 7 7.6 6.8 6.0 5.3

M 8 8.6 7.7 6.9 6.2 F 8 7.9 7.0 6.3 5.6

M 9 8.9 8.0 7.1 6.4 F 9 8.2 7.3 6.5 5.8

M 10 9.2 8.2 7.4 6.6 F 10 8.5 7.5 6.7 5.9

M 11 9.4 8.4 7.6 6.8 F 11 8.7 7.7 6.9 6.1

M 12 9.6 8.6 7.7 6.9 F 12 8.9 7.9 7.0 6.3

M 13 9.9 8.8 7.9 7.1 F 13 9.2 8.1 7.2 6.4

M 14 10.1 9.0 8.1 7.2 F 14 9.4 8.3 7.4 6.6

M 15 10.3 9.2 8.3 7.4 F 15 9.6 8.5 7.6 6.7

M 16 10.5 9.4 8.4 7.5 F 16 9.8 8.7 7.7 6.9

M 17 10.7 9.6 8.6 7.7 F 17 10.0 8.9 7.9 7.0

M 18 10.9 9.8 8.8 7.8 F 18 10.2 9.1 8.1 7.2

M 19 11.1 10.0 8.9 8.0 F 19 10.4 9.2 8.2 7.3

M 20 11.3 10.1 9.1 8.1 F 20 10.6 9.4 8.4 7.5

M 21 11.5 10.3 9.2 8.2 F 21 10.9 9.6 8.6 7.6

M 22 11.8 10.5 9.4 8.4 F 22 11.1 9.8 8.7 7.8

M 23 12.0 10.7 9.5 8.5 F 23 11.3 10.0 8.9 7.9

M 24 12.2 10.8 9.7 8.6 F 24 11.5 10.2 9.0 8.1

M 25 12.4 11.0 9.8 8.8 F 25 11.7 10.3 9.2 8.2

M 26 12.5 11.2 10.0 8.9 F 26 11.9 10.5 9.4 8.4

M 27 12.7 11.3 10.1 9.0 F 27 12.1 10.7 9.5 8.5

M 28 12.9 11.5 10.2 9.1 F 28 12.3 10.9 9.7 8.6

*NOTE: Depending on the country guidelines, each country can use either with or without ‘mild’ status 
WHO weight-for-age reference table.

1 OF 4



732m

Day 2 Session 5

WHO Weight-for-Age Reference Table
HANDOUT

5.1

2 OF 4

Weight-for-age Standard Table – Boys and Girls 0–59 months (WHO) (With ‘mild’ status)

BOYS GIRLS

Sex Age 
(mon)

Green
(Normal)

Yellow
(Mild)

Orange
(Moderate)

Red
(Severe) Sex Age 

(mon)
Green

(Normal)
Yellow
(Mild)

Orange
(Moderate)

Red
(Severe)

M 29 13.1 11.7 10.4 9.2 F 29 12.5 11.1 9.8 8.9

M 30 13.3 11.8 10.5 9.4 F 30 12.7 11.2 10.0 9.0

M 31 13.5 12.0 10.7 9.5 F 31 12.9 11.4 10.1 9.1

M 32 13.7 12.1 10.8 9.6 F 32 13.1 11.6 10.3 9.3

M 33 13.8 12.3 10.9 9.7 F 33 13.3 11.7 10.4 9.4

M 34 14.0 12.4 11.0 9.8 F 34 13.5 11.9 10.5 9.5

M 35 14.2 12.6 11.2 9.9 F 35 13.7 12.0 10.7 9.6

M 36 14.3 12.7 11.3 10.0 F 36 13.9 12.2 10.8 9.7

M 37 14.5 12.9 11.4 10.1 F 37 14.0 12.4 10.9 9.8

M 38 14.7 13.0 11.5 10.2 F 38 14.2 12.5 11.1 9.9

M 39 14.8 13.1 11.6 10.3 F 39 14.4 12.7 11.2 10.1

M 40 15.0 13.3 11.8 10.4 F 40 14.6 12.8 11.3 10.1

M 41 15.2 13.4 11.9 10.5 F 41 14.8 13.0 11.5 10.2

M 42 15.3 13.6 12.0 10.6 F 42 15.0 13.1 11.6 10.3

M 43 15.5 13.7 12.1 10.7 F 43 15.2 13.3 11.7 10.4

M 44 15.7 13.8 12.2 10.8 F 44 15.3 13.4 11.8 10.5

M 45 15.8 14.0 12.4 10.9 F 45 15.5 13.6 12.0 10.6

M 46 16.0 14.1 12.5 11.0 F 46 15.7 13.7 12.1 10.7

M 47 16.2 14.3 12.6 11.1 F 47 15.9 13.9 12.2 10.8

M 48 16.3 14.4 12.7 11.2 F 48 16.1 14.0 12.3 10.9

M 49 16.5 14.5 12.8 11.3 F 49 16.3 14.2 12.4 11.0

M 50 16.7 14.7 12.9 11.4 F 50 16.4 14.3 12.6 11.1

M 51 16.8 14.8 13.1 11.5 F 51 16.6 14.5 12.7 11.2

M 52 17.0 15.0 13.2 11.6 F 52 16.8 14.6 12.8 11.3

M 53 17.2 15.1 13.3 11.7 F 53 17.0 14.8 12.9 11.4

M 54 17.3 15.2 13.4 11.8 F 54 17.2 14.9 13.0 11.5

M 55 17.5 15.4 13.5 11.9 F 55 17.3 15.1 13.2 11.6

M 56 17.7 15.5 13.6 12.0 F 56 17.5 15.2 13.3 11.7

M 57 17.8 15.6 13.7 12.1 F 57 17.7 15.3 13.4 11.8

M 58 18.0 15.8 13.8 12.2 F 58 17.9 15.5 13.5 11.9

M 59 18.2 15.9 14.0 12.3 F 59 18.0 15.6 13.6 12.0

M 60 18.3 16.0 14.1 12.4 F 60 18.2 15.8 13.7 12.1
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Day 2 Session 5

WHO Weight-for-Age Reference Table
HANDOUT

5.1

Weight-for-age Standard Table – Boys and Girls 0–59 months (WHO) (Without ‘mild’ status)*

BOYS GIRLS

Sex Age 
(mon)

Green
(Normal)

Yellow
(Moderate)

Red
(Severe) Sex Age 

(mon)
Green

(Normal)
Yellow

(Moderate)
Red

(Severe)

M 0 2.9 2.5 2.1 F 0 2.8 2.4 2.0

M 1 3.9 3.4 2.9 F 1 3.6 3.2 2.7

M 2 4.9 4.3 3.8 F 2 4.5 3.9 3.4

M 3 5.7 5.0 4.4 F 3 5.2 4.5 4.0

M 4 6.2 5.6 4.9 F 4 5.7 5.0 4.4

M 5 6.7 6.0 5.3 F 5 6.1 5.4 4.8

M 6 7.1 6.4 5.7 F 6 6.5 5.7 5.1

M 7 7.4 6.7 5.9 F 7 6.8 6.0 5.3

M 8 7.7 6.9 6.2 F 8 7.0 6.3 5.6

M 9 8.0 7.1 6.4 F 9 7.3 6.5 5.8

M 10 8.2 7.4 6.6 F 10 7.5 6.7 5.9

M 11 8.4 7.6 6.8 F 11 7.7 6.9 6.1

M 12 8.6 7.7 6.9 F 12 7.9 7.0 6.3

M 13 8.8 7.9 7.1 F 13 8.1 7.2 6.4

M 14 9.0 8.1 7.2 F 14 8.3 7.4 6.6

M 15 9.2 8.3 7.4 F 15 8.5 7.6 6.7

M 16 9.4 8.4 7.5 F 16 8.7 7.7 6.9

M 17 9.6 8.6 7.7 F 17 8.9 7.9 7.0

M 18 9.8 8.8 7.8 F 18 9.1 8.1 7.2

M 19 10.0 8.9 8.0 F 19 9.2 8.2 7.3

M 20 10.1 9.1 8.1 F 20 9.4 8.4 7.5

M 21 10.3 9.2 8.2 F 21 9.6 8.6 7.6

M 22 10.5 9.4 8.4 F 22 9.8 8.7 7.8

M 23 10.7 9.5 8.5 F 23 10.0 8.9 7.9

M 24 10.8 9.7 8.6 F 24 10.2 9.0 8.1

M 25 11.0 9.8 8.8 F 25 10.3 9.2 8.2

M 26 11.2 10.0 8.9 F 26 10.5 9.4 8.4

M 27 11.3 10.1 9.0 F 27 10.7 9.5 8.5

M 28 11.5 10.2 9.1 F 28 10.9 9.7 8.6

*NOTE: Depending on the country guidelines, each country can use either with or without ‘mild’ status WHO 
weight-for-age reference table.
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Day 2 Session 5

WHO Weight-for-Age Reference Table
HANDOUT

5.1

Weight-for-age Standard Table – Boys and Girls 0–59 months (WHO) (Without ‘mild’ status)

BOYS GIRLS

Sex Age 
(mon)

Green
(Normal)

Yellow
(Moderate)

Red
(Severe) Sex Age 

(mon)
Green

(Normal)
Yellow

(Moderate)
Red

(Severe)

M 29 11.7 10.4 9.2 F 29 11.1 9.8 8.8

M 30 11.8 10.5 9.4 F 30 11.2 10.0 8.9

M 31 12.0 10.7 9.5 F 31 11.4 10.1 9.0

M 32 12.1 10.8 9.6 F 32 11.6 10.3 9.1

M 33 12.3 10.9 9.7 F 33 11.7 10.4 9.3

M 34 12.4 11.0 9.8 F 34 11.9 10.5 9.4

M 35 12.6 11.2 9.9 F 35 12.0 10.7 9.5

M 36 12.7 11.3 10.0 F 36 12.2 10.8 9.6

M 37 12.9 11.4 10.1 F 37 12.4 10.9 9.7

M 38 13.0 11.5 10.2 F 38 12.5 11.1 9.8

M 39 13.1 11.6 10.3 F 39 12.7 11.2 9.9

M 40 13.3 11.8 10.4 F 40 12.8 11.3 10.1

M 41 13.4 11.9 10.5 F 41 13.0 11.5 10.2

M 42 13.6 12.0 10.6 F 42 13.1 11.6 10.3

M 43 13.7 12.1 10.7 F 43 13.3 11.7 10.4

M 44 13.8 12.2 10.8 F 44 13.4 11.8 10.5

M 45 14.0 12.4 10.9 F 45 13.6 12.0 10.6

M 46 14.1 12.5 11.0 F 46 13.7 12.1 10.7

M 47 14.3 12.6 11.1 F 47 13.9 12.2 10.8

M 48 14.4 12.7 11.2 F 48 14.0 12.3 10.9

M 49 14.5 12.8 11.3 F 49 14.2 12.4 11.0

M 50 14.7 12.9 11.4 F 50 14.3 12.6 11.1

M 51 14.8 13.1 11.5 F 51 14.5 12.7 11.2

M 52 15.0 13.2 11.6 F 52 14.6 12.8 11.3

M 53 15.1 13.3 11.7 F 53 14.8 12.9 11.4

M 54 15.2 13.4 11.8 F 54 14.9 13.0 11.5

M 55 15.4 13.5 11.9 F 55 15.1 13.2 11.6

M 56 15.5 13.6 12.0 F 56 15.2 13.3 11.7

M 57 15.6 13.7 12.1 F 57 15.3 13.4 11.8

M 58 15.8 13.8 12.2 F 58 15.5 13.5 11.9

M 59 15.9 14.0 12.3 F 59 15.6 13.6 12.0

M 60 16.0 14.1 12.4 F 60 15.8 13.7 12.1
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Day 4 Session 8

HANDOUT

8.1 Monitoring Form 1
Materials Checklist Needed for PD/Hearth Sessions

The supervisor and volunteers ensure the following items are available forthe PD/Hearth Sessions

Provided by:

Community Caregivers Implementing 
Agency

Weighing scales

Register to track 
attendance and weights

Daily menu and recipes

Cooking pots

Frying pan

Cooking utensils

Bowls

Cups

Spoons

Soap or ash

Basin

Towels

Nail cutters

Water pitchers

Mats

Cutting boards

Mortar and pestle

Fuel/wood

PD food

Staple food (rice,fufu, 
yams)

Oil

Other ingredients
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HANDOUT

8.2Monitoring Form 2
PD/Hearth Menu and Cooking Materials Tracking Sheet

Day 4 Session 8

PD/H Menu & Cooking Material Tracking Sheet of Caregivers for Volunteers

No. Name of Caregiver No. of Children in 
PD/H Programme

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

No. DAY 1 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE DAY 2 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No. DAY 3 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE DAY 4 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No. DAY 5 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE DAY 6 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1 OF 2
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Monitoring Form 2 – PD/Hearth Menu and Cooking 
Materials Tracking Sheet - Continued

HANDOUT

8.2
Day 4 Session 8

No. DAY 7 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE DAY 8 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No. DAY 9 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE DAY 10 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No. DAY 11 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE DAY 12 INGREDIENTS COOKING MATERIALS ROLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2 OF 2
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Monitoring Form 3
Child Registration Form and Attendance

HANDOUT

9.1A
Day 5 Session 9
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Day 5 Session 9

HANDOUT

9.1B Monitor Form 3 Child Registration Form and 
Attendance (Including Grandmother)
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Hearth Register and Monitoring Form 4

Day 6 Session 10

HANDOUT

10.1

1 OF 2
AP Name  ................................................................................................	 Village Name .......................................................................................................................................................

Name of Hearth .....................................................................................Volunteer’s Name(s) .................................................................................................................................................

Child’s 
Name

Caregiver’s Name

CHILD 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Child’s Sex (M/F)

Date of Birth (dd/mm/yyyy)

Child with Disability (Y/N)

Hearth Session/Round # (e.g. if it is the 
child’s second time attending Hearth, 
please write ‘2’)

A
t 

D
ay

 1
 o

f H
ea

rt
h

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Weight (Kg)*

Underweight Nutritional 
Status (Indicate colour)

MUAC (Green, yellow, 
red < 115mm)

A
t 

D
ay

 1
2 

of
 H

ea
rt

h

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Weight (Kg)*

Weight Gain (Day 12 - Day 
1) in grams

Underweight Nutritional 
Status (Indicate colour)

MUAC (Optional)

*NOTE: Please write “DEFAULT” in the column for weight if child has defaulted and explain reason for default in the ‘Comments’ section.



16 71m

Day 6 Session 10

Hearth Register and Monitoring Form 4 - Continued
HANDOUT

10.1

ADP Name  ................................................................................................	 Village Name .....................................................................................................................................................

Name of Hearth .....................................................................................Volunteer’s Name(s) ..............................................................................................................................................

CHILD 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

A
t 

D
ay

 3
0 

of
 H

ea
rt

h

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Weight (Kg)*

Weight gain (Month 
1 - Day 1 weight) in 
grams

Gained 400g+  (Y/N)

Underweight 
Nutritional Status 
(Indicate colour)

MUAC (Optional)

A
t 

3 
m

on
th

s  
    

    
    

    
    

  
(s

in
ce

 1
st

 d
ay

 o
f H

ea
rt

h)

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Weight (Kg)*

Underweight 
Nutritional Status 
(Indicate colour)

Change in Status (Y/N)

MUAC (Optional)

A
t 

6 
m

on
th

s 
(s

in
ce

 1
st

 
da

y 
of

 H
ea

rt
h)

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Weight (Kg)*

Underweight 
Nutritional Status 
(Indicate colour)

MUAC (Optional)

A
t 

12
 m

on
th

s 
(s

in
ce

 1
st

 
da

y 
of

 H
ea

rt
h)

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Weight (Kg)*

Underweight 
Nutritional Status 
(Indicate colour)

MUAC (Optional)

CHILD 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

COMMENTS
(Explain reason for 
default if child 
has defaulted due 
to death (D), 
migration (M), 
referred to 
hospital (H), 
etc.)

*NOTE: Please write “DEFAULT” in the column for weight if child has defaulted and explain reason for default in the ‘Comments’ section.

2 OF 2
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Day 6 Session 10

HANDOUT

10.2Monitoring Form 5
Volunteer Home Visit Form
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HANDOUT

11.1 Before and After PD/Hearth Charts

Day 6 Session 11
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